

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/337
Date request received:	26/10/2017
Date request responded to:	17/11/2017
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Digital, dictation, voice, recognition

Request Detail:

Do you use Digital dictation within your organization? If yes please could you answer the following questions?

1. The name of the Digital dictation solution you use?
2. The name of the supplier of this system?
3. The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. what framework?
4. The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in procurement or have you already procured?
5. Your current contract start date?
6. Your current end data?
7. Are you looking to renew this system?
8. The total contract Value?
9. Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no

Do you use Voice recognition within your organization? If yes please could you answer the following questions?

1. The name of the Voice recognition solution you use?
2. The name of the supplier of this system?
3. The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. what framework?
4. The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in procurement or have you already procured?
5. Your current contract start date?
6. Your current end data?
7. Are you looking to renew this system?
8. The total contract Value?
9. Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no

Response Detail:

The Trust is response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

- The Trust does not use a centralised Trust wide Digital dictation system; there are some Trust consultants using stand-alone dictation devices.
- The Trust does not use Voice Recognition